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M.—Expenditure of the Federal Government, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1956-58—concluded 

Expenditure 

Finance—concluded 
Provincial subsidies and tax rental payments ; . . 
Government contribution to Civil Service Superannuation 

Account ,-.•••:••••, : 
Reserve for possible losses on realization of active assets 
Grant to the Canada Council 
Other 

Fisheries • • 
Governor General and Lieutenant-Governors. 
Insurance :•••-.•••. 
Justice, including Penitentiaries 
Labour -. -. •••• 

Unemployment Insurance Act, administration and Govern­
ment contribution 

Other 

Legislation 
Mines and Technical Surveys. 
National Defence 

Mutual Aid to NATO countries. 
Other 

National Film Board 
National Health and Welfare 

General health grants 
Family allowances 
Old age assistance, blind persons and disabled persons allow­

ances1  

Deficit Old Age Security Fund 
Other" 

National Research Council 
National Revenue 
Northern Affairs and National Resources 
Post Office 
Privy Council including Prime Minister's Office.. 
Public Archives 
Public Printing and Stationery 

Public Works 
Trans-Canada Highway contributions. 
Other 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police.. 
Secretary of State 
Trade and Commerce 
Transport 
Veterans Affairs 

Grand Totals, Expenditure. 

1956 

350,943,932 

31,526,248 

34,489,682 

12,411,672 
400,395 
498,049 

17,317,471 

69,577,960 

60,638,085 
9,044,875 

6,820,670 
38,227,790 

1,750,112,163 
174,966,318 

1,575,145,845 

4,067,393 
537,912,259 
33,628,854 

382,635,026 

29,501,735 
63,251,655 
29,094,989 

16,077,844 
56,070,232 
24,615,905 
127,421,739 
3,872,993 
486,150 

2,213,716 

142,101,418 
16,100,554 

126,000,864 

36,557,371 
2,968,421 
36,545,671 
132,041,121 
248,459,754 

4,433,127,636 

1957 

395,372,437 

72,359,995 
60,000,000 

100,884,765 

13,796,710 
412,712 
543,307 

19,065,569 

75,854,286 

66,357,949 
9,496,337 

7,176,643 
35,926,412 

1,759,425,955 
133,552,637 

1,625,873,318 

4,960,143 
561,689,067 
86,280,147 

397,517,840 

30,417,187 
56,012,857 
41,461,036 

19,019,561 
61,823,868 
36,970,235 
139,992,921 
3,912,157 
577,163 

3,200,656 

165,336,569 
36,137,664 

129,198,906 

43,449,799 
3,491,456 
55,389,457 
158,162,525 
251,457,621 

4,849,035,298 

1958 

382,636,661 

78,083,186 

100,000,000 
59,189,567 

16,395,093 
418,315 

1,178,311 
19,929,268 

81,694,582 

70,300,092 
11,394,490 

6,845,985 
36,134,969 

1,668,462,765 
118,464,810 

1,649,998,455 

4,019,466 
662,730,216 
34,606,069 

437,886,560 

39,737,463 
103,907,896 
46,592,228 

21,610,139 
67,708,839 
49,071,273 
153,319,783 
3,913,998 
652,850 

3,275,332 

205,992,445 
62,604,941 

143,387,604 

47,355,538 
3,975,562 
56,938,946 
206,734,088 
277,242,409 

5,087,411,011 

i Pensions under the Old Age Security Act 1951 (effective January 1952) are paid out of the Old Age Security 
Fund account and are not recorded under departmental expenditure. 2 Includes civil defence. 

Balance Sheets.—Table 11 shows the balance sheets of the Federal Government as 
they appear in the Public Accounts for the years ended Mar. 31, 1956-58. 

11.—Balance Sheets of the Federal Government as at Mar. 31,1956-5S 
SOURCE: Public Accounts 

Item 1956 1957 1958 

Assets 
Current Assets— 

Cash in current and special deposits 
Cash in hands of collectors and in transit 
Departmental Working Capital Advances and Revolving 

Funds-
Defence Production Revolving Fund 
Other 

64973-1—671 

570,819,850 
151,925,147 

58,417,158 
76,625,372 

472,199,177 
132,015,372 

56,351,866 
67,587,377 

307,471,025 
160,542,151 

54,575,967 
75,533,413 


