10.-Expenditure of the Federal Government, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1956-58-concluded

Expenditure	1956	1957	1958
Expenditure			*
Finance—concluded Provincial subsidies and tax rental payments	350,943,932	395,372,437	382,636,661
Government contribution to Civil Service Superannuation Account Reserve for possible losses on realization of active assets.	\$1,526,248 —	72,359,995 50,000,000	78,083,186
Grant to the Canada Council. Other.	34,489,682	100,884,765	59,189,567
Fisheries. Governor General and Lieutenant-Governors Insurance. Justice, including Penitentiaries.	12,411,672	13,796,710	16,395,093
	400,395	412,712	418,315
	498,049	543,307	1,178,311
	17,317,471	19,065,569	19,929,268
Labour	69,577,960	75,854,286	81,694,582
Unemployment Insurance Act, administration and Government contributionOther	60,533,085	66,357,949	70,300,092
	9,044,875	9,496,337	11,394,490
Legislation	6,820,670	7,176,643	6,845,985
	38,227,790	35,926,412	36,134,969
National Defence	1,750,112,163	1,759,425,955	1,668,462,765
	174,966,318	133,552,637	118,464,816
	1,575,145,845	1,625,873,318	1,549,998,455
National Film Board. National Health and Welfare General health grants. Family allowances. Old age assistance, blind persons and disabled persons allow-	4,067,393	4,960,143	4,019,466
	537,912,259	561,689,067	662,730,216
	33,528,854	36,280,147	34,606,069
	382,535,026	397,517,840	487,886,560
ancesi Deficit Old Age Security Fund	29,501,785	30,417,187	39,737,463
	63,251,655	56,012,857	103,907,896
	29,094,989	41,461,036	46,592,228
National Research Council. National Revenue. Northern Affairs and National Resources. Post Office. Privy Council including Prime Minister's Office. Public Archives. Public Printing and Stationery.	16,077,844	19,019,561	21,610,139
	56,070,232	61,823,868	67,708,839
	24,615,905	36,970,235	49,071,273
	127,421,739	139,992,921	153,319,783
	3,872,993	3,912,157	3,913,998
	486,150	577,163	652,850
	2,213,716	3,200,656	3,275,332
Public Works	142,101,418	165,336,569	205,992,445
Trans-Canada Highway contributions	16,100,554	36,137,664	62,604,941
Other	126,000,864	129,198,905	143,387,504
Royal Canadian Mounted Police. Secretary of State. Trade and Commerce. Transport. Veterans Affairs.	36,557,371	43,449,799	47,355,538
	2,968,421	3,491,456	3,975,562
	36,545,671	55,389,457	56,938,946
	132,041,121	158,162,525	206,734,088
	248,459,754	251,457,621	277,242,409
Grand Totals, Expenditure	4,433,127,636	4,849,035,298	5,087,411,011

¹ Pensions under the Old Age Security Act 1951 (effective January 1952) are paid out of the Old Age Security Fund account and are not recorded under departmental expenditure.
² Includes civil defence.

Balance Sheets.—Table 11 shows the balance sheets of the Federal Government as they appear in the *Public Accounts* for the years ended Mar. 31, 1956-58.

11.—Balance Sheets of the Federal Government as at Mar. 31, 1956-58

SOURCE: Public Accounts

Item	1956	1957	1958
Assets	\$	\$	\$
Current Assets— Cash in current and special deposits Cash in hands of collectors and in transit Departmental Working Capital Advances and Revolving	570,819,850	472, 199, 177	307,471,025
	151,925,147	132, 015, 372	160,542,151
Funds— Defence Production Revolving Fund	58,417,158	56,351,866	54,575,967
	76,625,372	67,587,377	75,533,413